Town of Plattekill Resolution #56 of 2024 Planning Board Conceptual Fees

Supervisor DePew made a motion to adopt the following Resolution #56 of 2024.

WHEREAS, Planning Board Fees of the Town of Plattekill provides for the administration and enforcement of the fees set forth in, or determined in accordance with, such fees adopted or amended, shall be charged and collected by the Town of Plattekill; and

WHEREAS, Town of Plattekill authorizes the Town Board of the Town of Plattekill by resolution to adopt the Planning Board Fee for Conceptual of \$300.00, the fee shall be paid at the time the applicant requests an appearance for Conceptual purpose;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT:

RESOLVED, that, the Town Board of the Town of Plattekill, pursuant to the authority granted in Town of Plattekill does hereby adopt the Planning Board Conceptual fee of \$300.00 to go into effect September 1st, 2024.

Councilman O'Flaherty seconded.

On The Vote:	YES	<u>NO</u>	Abstained	<u>Absent</u>
Supervisor Depew	X			
Councilman Castillo Jr	X			
Councilman Fazio	X			
Councilman Hoppenstedt	X			
Councilman O'Flaherty	X			

I hereby certify that the above Resolution #56 of 2024 was adopted by the Town Board of the Town of Plattekill at a regularly scheduled Town Board Meeting held on 07/17/2024, that it is entered in the minutes thereof and is on file in the Town Clerk's office.